# GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM FOOD, CIVIL SUPPLIES & CONSUMER AFFAIRS (B) DEPARTMENT <u>DISPUR :::: GUWAHATI-06</u>

### ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR NOTIFICATION

#### Dated Dispur, the 14<sup>th</sup> October, 2022

**ecF 221227/101 :** Subject to reversion without notice and without assigning any reason thereof on recommendation of the Departmental Selection Committee in the meeting held on 08.07.2022 and on approval of the Assam Public Service Commission on the select list vide letter No.50 PSC/DP-31/1/2022-23 dated 22<sup>nd</sup> September, 2022, Sri Pramod Shyam, Deputy Director of Food, Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs, Diphu is hereby promoted to Joint Director of Food, Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs in the scale of Pay Band-4, Rs.30,000.00-Rs. 1,10,000.00 with Grade Pay @ Rs. 15,100.00 plus other allowances as admissible and posted at Jorhat against existing vacancywith effect from the date of taking over charge and until further orders.

He will also officiate as Deputy Director of Food, Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs, Diphu in addition to his own duties, He will draw his, monthly pay and allowance etc. against his substantive post of Joint Director , Food, Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs Department, Jorhat.

#### (Sri Debajyoti Dutta)

Secretary to the Government of Assam Food, Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs, Department Dispur, Guwahati

## Dated Dispur, the 14<sup>th</sup> October, 2022

Memo No. ecF 221227/101-A Copy forwarded for necessary action to:

- 1. The Accountant General (A & E), Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati -781029.
- 2. The Secretary, APSC, Khanapara, Guwahati-22 for information.
- 3. The Director, Food, Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs, Assam, Bhangagarh, Guwahati.
- 4. The Deputy Commissioner, Jorhat/ Diphu for information and necessary action accordingly.
- 5. The Principal Secretary \_\_\_\_\_\_ Autonomous Council for information and necessary action accordingly.
- 6. The Treasury Officer, Jorhat / Diphu for information and necessary action.
- 7. The Director, (P&S) Assam, Govt. Press, Bamunimaidan, Guwahati -21 for publication of the above notification in the next issue of the Assam Gazzette.
- 8. The P.S to the Minister, FCS & CA, Assam for kind appraisal of the Hon'ble Minister.
- 9. The P.S. to the Addl. Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, FCS & CA Department for kind appraisal of the Addl. Chief Secretary.
- 10. Officer concerned.....
- 11. Personal file.
- 12. Guard file.

By order etc.

Under Secretary to the Government of Assam Food, Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs, Department Dispur, Guwahati-06